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City of North Miami Beach
Quarterly Financial Analysis
First Quarter - FY 2016
Highlights

» Overall $10.2 million net favorable position
driven by lower than anticipated expenditures

» Carry Forwards in General Fund & Enterprise
Funds: not anticipated to be used because of
cost savings

» Pension Savings of over $300,000 generated
from prepaying pension obligations a total of

$9.2 million

» Strong investment/available cash balances of
over $84 million at December 31, 2015




B First Quarter's Budget

Actual Revenues

General Fund
CRA

Transit Surtax Fund

Governmental Impact Fee
Fund

Alley Restoration Fund
Debt Service Funds
Liability Self Insurance
Worker's Comp SelfIns
Stormwater Fund
Water Fund

Sewer Fund

Building Fund

Solid Waste Fund
Impact Fees Funds

Internal Service Fund

$- $2,000,000

M $14,285,489
]

Revenues Analysis by Fund
YTD Budget vs. Actual
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* $583,714
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$135,570
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$350,599
$351,558

$210,777
$210,777

$355,914
$320,781

$2,533,182
$2,533,182
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695,015

$8,209,832
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$15,890,193




E First Quarter's Budget

Actual

Property taxes (2)

Franchise fees

Utility taxes

Communication service tax

Other taxes

Licenses and permits

Intergovernm ental

Charges for services

Fines and forfeitures

Interest

Miscellaneous

Transfers in

Revenues Analysis
General Fund

YTD Budget vs. Actual
$- 52,000,000 54,000,000 $6,000,000 58,000,000 510,000,000
$7,718,570
P 59426264
$158,977
$204,253
$539,193
$575,802
$149,437
$167,340
‘ $-
$-
$51,455
’ $22,693
$759,767
$732,773
$2,107,403
$2.013,918
J $132,000
$285,986
$50,875
%-
$761,963
$605,315
51,855,849
$1,855,849
___,_._.—-J P e R e e

*61.5% of budgeted amount expected to be collected during the first quarter, based on historical collection patterns




B First Quarter's Budget

Actual Expenditures

General Fund

CRA

Transit Surtax Fund

Governmental Impact Fee
Fund

Alley Restoration Fund

Debt Service Funds

Liahility Self Insurance

Worker's Comp SelfIns

Stormwater Fund

Water Fund

Sewer Fund

Building Fund

Solid Waste Fund

Impact Fees Funds

Internal Service Fund

$2,000,000

Expenditure Analysis by Fund
YTD Budget vs. Actual

$4,000,000  $6,000,000  $8,000,000 $10,000,000 $12,000,000 $14,000,000

$14,312,89
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$210,777
$235,716

$401,767
$219.414

$352,614
$117,779

$107,190
$162,355

$75,000
-
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$350,599
$204,329

$990,621
$695,403

$1
51

538,867
533,029

$9,123,995

1,820,709

$869,8

$709,466
$566,177

b

$2,159,540

827,500

$5,915,103

$3,122,275

$16,000,000

$16,576,509
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HFirst Quarter Budget

Actual

GF - Administrative

GF - Legislative

GF - Executive

GF - Hum an Resources

GF -Financial Services

GF -Police

GF -Parks & R.E.C.

GF -Public Works

CRA

Stormwater

Water

Sewer

Building

Solid Waste

Customer Service

Salaries & Related Benefits Analysis

YTD Budget vs. Actual
$- $1,000,000 $2,000,000 $3,000,000 $4,000,000 $5,000,000 $6,000,000 $7,000,000 $8,000,000 $9,000,000
$333,493!
$335,33r
$1,531,828
| $1,479,563
$661,351
$566.670
$167,14
$166,1
$337,3
$303,99;

$898,227
$722,954

$558,704
$454,194
$31,181
$38,370
$118,943
$103,154

$2,767,237

$2,412,184

$334,003
$276,318

$454,199
$396,900

$662,841
$901,252

$659/481
$568,801

38
$8,180,119

771,452




City of North Miami Beach

Quarterly Financial Analysis
First Quarter - FY 2016
Review & Analysis - Overall

» Overall $10.2 million net favorable position,
primarily from:

» General Fund = $3.9 million
» Water Fund = $2.0 million
» Sanitation = $1.8 million

» Enterprise Impact Fees Funds = $1.1 million



City of North Miami Beach

Quarterly Financial Analysis
First Quarter - FY 2016
Review & Analysis - General Fund

» General Fund $3.9 million net favorable position:

» Ad Valorem: $1.7 million higher than anticipated
(based on historical averages)

» $2.2 million less than anticipated expenditures,
due to:
» Timing of payments (operating and capital)
» Lower than planned salaries and related benefits

» Savings from police vacancies and pension savings




City of North Miami Beach

Quarterly Financial Analysis
First Quarter - FY 2016
Review & Analysis - Water Fund

» Water Fund $2.0 million net favorable position:

» $3.2 million less than anticipated expenditures,
due to timing of payments (debt service, operating
and capital), offset by

» $1.2 million unfavorable revenue variance,
primarily due to cyclical nature of billed
consumption
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City of North Miami Beach

Quarterly Financial Analysis
First Quarter - FY 2016
Review & Analysis - Sanitation

» Sanitation ~$1.8 million net favorable position:
» One-time sale of assets (~$1.5 million)

» less than anticipated operational expenditures due
to timing of payments

» higher than anticipated salaries & related benefits
due to the timing of outsourcing
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